MONEX GROUP

Announcement of Subsidiary's Release

TOKYO, April 21, 2021 – TradeStation Crypto, Inc., a fully owned subsidiary of Monex Group, Inc., issued the following press release yesterday.

Attachment: TradeStation Crypto, Inc. press release

Benzinga Invests In Crypto, Opens TradeStation Crypto Account as Part of Corporate Treasury Strategy

Contact: Akiko Kato Corporate Communications Office Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698

> Yuki Nakano, Minaka Aihara Investor Relations, Financial Control Dept. Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698

This material was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.





Benzinga Invests In Crypto, Opens TradeStation Crypto Account as Part of Corporate Treasury Strategy

As crypto news grows in popularity, Benzinga is making a short-term and long-term financial investment in digital assets through the use of TradeStation Crypto accounts.

Detroit, MI and Plantation, FL (April 20, 2021) – Benzinga, a financial media and data technology startup empowering investors, is now investing in crypto as part of its corporate treasury strategy. Benzinga is earning up to 6%* per annum interest on eligible crypto assets held with TradeStation Crypto, Inc. (TradeStation Crypto), a subsidiary of TradeStation Group, Inc.

"Crypto is beginning to be used as a treasury solution by corporate treasurers to help diversify the mix of assets on their company balance sheets, and our institutional services team at TradeStation Crypto walks treasurers through the process from learning how to acquire and hold cryptocurrencies in a way that is designed to generate interest in their TradeStation Crypto accounts," said James Putra, Senior Director, Product Strategy at TradeStation Crypto. "We are seeing increased participation in crypto investing at the corporate level, and we're proud to educate and provide companies like Benzinga with the tools needed to invest in crypto assets."

"Crypto accounts at TradeStation Crypto are currently yielding higher interest rates than other more traditional cash management solutions, and in this ultra-low interest rate environment, Benzinga sought alternative investment opportunities," said Luke Jacobi, Director of Operations at Benzinga. "For us, investing in crypto and working with TradeStation Crypto is a win-win. Though not without some added risks, through higher interest rates and a bullish outlook on crypto, Benzinga has the potential to generate more cash in the short-term, while also investing in what could prove to be the monetary system of the future."

If you are interested in learning more about TradeStation Crypto's corporate treasury products and <u>Crypto Institutional</u>, please contact us at <u>institutional@tradestation.com</u>.

TradeStation Crypto's interest payment account features are also available to individual investors, with the same benefits. To get started, apply for a TradeStation Crypto account through the seamless account opening process. <u>Click here</u> for more information.

*Interest rates are subject to change at any time, and from time to time, before or after account is opened, and interest payments may also be discontinued at any time. Investing in cryptocurrencies involves significant risks. Please see TradeStation Crypto's Investment and Trading Disclosures Booklet, available at https://www.tradestation.com/important-information/, for its risk disclosures on investment and trading in cryptocurrencies.

About Benzinga

Benzinga is a content ecosystem that makes information easier to consume. Its mission is to connect the world with news, data and education that makes the path to financial prosperity easier for everyone, every day. Benzinga empowers the individual investor by keeping them one step ahead. No longer does one have to rely on one firm or one analyst and pay large broker fees. Benzinga gives access to all that is available. Instead of giving financial advice, Benzinga gives investors the news to make informed decisions to take control of their financial future.

About TradeStation Crypto, Inc.

TradeStation Crypto is a subsidiary of TradeStation Group, Inc. that offers cryptocurrency brokerage services for self-directed online traders. For more information about the benefits and features of TradeStation Crypto, please visit <u>www.tradestationcrypto.com</u>.

About TradeStation Group, Inc.

For more than 30 years, the TradeStation Group companies have been pioneering leaders in the online trading industry, committed to delivering the best trading technology, brokerage services, trading education and support to individual and institutional traders. TradeStation's award-winning trading and analysis platforms offer access to stocks, ETFs, options and futures trading at the major U.S. stocks, ETFs and options exchanges and market centers, as well as the major futures exchanges. TradeStation's clients have access to the powerful tools needed to design, test, optimize, monitor and automate custom trading strategies, and its mobile and web trading apps allow clients to take the power of the TradeStation trading experience on the go. TradeStation also provides a vast array of educational offerings to help beginning and advanced clients learn online trading and investing skills to help them meet their trading and investment objectives.

Media Contacts: Benzinga Aaron Bry aaronbry@benzinga.com

TradeStation Group, Inc. Rachel Coleman Rachel.Coleman@fleishman.com